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OPCC FOI reference: 76-2017 
 
Request: 
 
Please detail a list of all expenditure for the last 3 financial years from money retained by 
Dyfed Powys force from the Proceeds of Crime Act. Please provide the name of the 
expense, a description of what it is where necessary or detailed, quantity where relevant, 
and the amount paid. 
 
 
Response: 
 
Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 places two duties on public authorities. 
Unless exemptions apply, the first duty at Section 1(1) (a) is to confirm or deny whether the 
information specified in a request is held. The second duty at Section 1(1) (b) is to disclose 
information that has been confirmed as being held. 
 
I can confirm that information is held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner, 
the details of which are as follows: 
 
Financial Year POCA Expenditure 
2014/2015 £71,412.90 – 20 Community projects funded 
2015/2016 £87,800.20 – 23 Community projects funded 
2016/2017 £84,593.05 – 21 Community projects funded 
 
Please see the below hyperlink which relates to a breakdown of the Community projects 
funded and the amounts provided. 
 
http://www.dyfedpowys-pcc.org.uk/en/commissioners-fund/ 
 
Please note:  The figures provided above from POCA expenditure differ slightly to the figures 
outlined in the hyperlink; this is due to the fact that once awarded, some of the grants were 
unable to meet and fulfil their grant terms and conditions and so therefore did not receive the 
grant funding. 
          
 
In addition to the above Dyfed Powys police force can neither confirm nor deny that it 
holds any other information with regard to an exempt body as the duty in Section 
1(1)(a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 does not apply by virtue of the 
following exemption: 
 
Section 23(5) Information supplied by, or concerning, certain Security Bodies 
 
Section 23 is a class based absolute exemption and there is no requirement to 
consider the public interest in this case.    

http://www.dyfedpowys-pcc.org.uk/en/commissioners-fund/
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It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in 
relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be 
accurate. 
 
 
 
(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 31/10/17) 
 


